

# Aunt Mary's Primer

Anonymous

The Project Gutenberg eBook, Aunt Mary's Primer, by Anonymous

This eBook is for the use of anyone anywhere at no cost and with almost no restrictions whatsoever. You may copy it, give it away or re-use it under the terms of the Project Gutenberg License included with this eBook or online at [www.gutenberg.net](http://www.gutenberg.net)

Title: Aunt Mary's Primer

Author: Anonymous

Release Date: February 12, 2004 [eBook #11065]

Language: English

Character set encoding: US-ASCII

\*\*\*START OF THE PROJECT GUTENBERG EBOOK AUNT MARY'S PRIMER\*\*\*

E-text prepared by Internet Archive, University of Florida, David Garcia,  
and the Project Gutenberg Online Distributed Proofreading Team

Note: Project Gutenberg also has an HTML version of this  
file which includes the original illustrations.  
See 11065-h.htm or 11065-h.zip:  
(<http://www.ibiblio.org/gutenberg/1/1/0/6/11065/11065-h/11065-h.htm>)  
or  
(<http://www.ibiblio.org/gutenberg/1/1/0/6/11065/11065-h.zip>)

AUNT MARY'S PRIMER

ADORNED WITH A HUNDRED AND TWENTY PRETTY PICTURES

1851

[Illustration: Front Cover]

# **Livros Grátis**

<http://www.livrosgratis.com.br>

Milhares de livros grátis para download.

[Illustration: Frontispiece: ANGLING. SHOOTING. A DONKEY RACE. HUNTING THE HARE. CHILDREN AT PLAY. A COUNTRY RIDE.]

[Illustration]

## A FEW WORDS TO THE TEACHER.

When Little Mary (or any other little girl or boy) knows all the letters perfectly, let the teacher turn over a page and pronounce one of the mono-syllables. Do not say \_a, m, am\_--but say \_am\_ at once, and point to the word. When the child knows that word, then point to the next, and say \_as\_, and be sure to follow the same plan throughout the book. Spelling lessons may be taught at a more advanced age; but it will be found that a young child will learn to read much more quickly if they be dispensed with in the Primer. In words of more than one syllable, it is best to pronounce each syllable separately, \_car, pet\_,--\_po, ker\_,--and so on. In the lesson on "Things in the Room," point out each thing as the child reads the word, and indeed, wherever you can, try to associate the word with its actual meaning. Show a child the word \_coach\_ as a coach goes past, and she will recollect that word again for ever. In the "Lesson on the Senses," make the child understand how to feel cold and heat, by touching a piece of cold iron or marble, and by holding the hand to the fire,--how to smell, to hear, to see, and to taste. In the "Lesson on Colours," be sure to show each colour as it is read; and endeavour to make every Lesson as interesting as you can. \_Never weary a child with long lessons\_. The little poem at the end is intended to be read to the child frequently, that she may gradually learn it by heart.

J.C.

\* \* \* \* \*

A a B b C c D d E e  
F f G g H h I i J j  
K k L l M m N n  
O o P p Q q R r S s  
T t U u V v W w  
X x Y y Z z

\_ F N W B E H A  
P R Y S V Z C  
K D X O J U  
G I L Q M T \_

\_ q o f m e g v p a h n  
y x b i w c j l s u  
d k t r z \_

\* \* \* \* \*

am eg if ok ud  
as eb il or um  
an ed ip ot up

and eke its old use  
are end ire oft urn  
arm elf imp ore uns

an et ig od up  
man met gig god pup  
can pet big sod cup  
pan set pig pod sup

at og an ar ir  
cat dog van are ire  
rat log vane hare fire  
grate clog vanes hares fires

\* \* \* \* \*

[Illustration]

Here is a Cat, and here is a Rat.

[Illustration]

The Hare runs from the Dog.

[Illustration]

The Fox will eat the Hen.

\* \* \* \* \*

ail eat eel oil  
mail feat feel toil  
paid seas reed coil  
bait peas beer soil

oat out ein bee  
boat rout rein been  
groat flout vein coo  
float trout skein moon

lap-dog ink-stand wind-mill  
peg-top wood-cut wild-duck  
sky-lark sun-shine birds-nest

ool ight arth  
hool eight earth  
chool might dearth  
school wright growth

\* \* \* \* \*

[Illustration]

A mad Bull runs fast. The Girl makes Lace.

[Illustration]

A Cart-load of Hay. The Horse trots well.

[Illustration]

The Man breaks the Ice. Here are some Pigs.

\* \* \* \* \*

HERE ARE THE NAMES OF SOME THINGS IN THE ROOM.

Ta-ble    Car-pet    Can-dle  
Po-ker    But-ton    Bas-ket  
So-fa    Pic-ture    Kit-ten  
Work-box    Side-board    Hearth-rug  
Cot-ton    Fen-der    Tea-urn  
Book-case    Scis-sors    Cur-tain

\*   \*   \*   \*   \*

Am I to go out for a walk?

Yes, you are to go out for a walk.

Will you go with me?

No, I can not go with you.

Will Jane go for a walk with me?

Yes, Jane and the dog will go with you.

\*   \*   \*   \*   \*

#### A FIRST LESSON ON THE SENSES.

[Illustration]

Snow is white, and soft, and cold. Do you feel cold?

The fire is red and is very hot. Do you feel hot?

This is a pretty book. Do you see the pictures?

Roses, Violets, and Pinks smell very sweetly.

The Coach makes a noise as it goes. Did you hear it?

Plum-cake is very nice. Would not you like to taste it?

\*   \*   \*   \*   \*

#### A FIRST LESSON ON COLOURS.

[Illustration: A Black-bird.]

The Rose is red.

This Ribbon is blue.

Papa's coat is black.

The Violet is purple.

[Illustration: A Yellow-hammer.]

Gold is yellow.

The Grass is green.

Milk is white.

The Book-case is brown.

\* \* \* \* \*

### A FIRST LESSON IN WRITING.

Ask Mama for a sheet of paper and a pencil.

Make a line like this \*I.

What letter is it like? It is like the letter I.

Now put another line across the top \*T.

What letter is that like? It is like T.

Now draw two lines thus \*L.

Now another two lines, thus \*V, and thus \*X.

Now three lines, thus \*N, now thus \*H, now \*F,

Now like this \*K, now \*A, now \*Y, now \*Z,

Now draw four lines, thus \*W, now \*M, now \*E,

Now make a ring \*O--like Mama's ring,

Now make a line \*I, add half a ring to it \*D.

Now make this \*P, now this \*B, now this \*R,

Now \*C, now \*G, now \*Q, now \*S, now \*U.

Here are all the large letters of the Alphabet.

**\*\* (bold these into a larger sans-serif script, heavy)\*\***

\* \* \* \* \*

### A FIRST LESSON IN NUMBERS.

one	six	eleven	fifty
two	seven	twelve	sixty
three	eight	twenty	seventy
four	nine	thirty	eighty
five	ten	forty	ninety

How many stars are here \* \* \*

How many here \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*

There are twenty-four hours in a day.

There are seven days in a week.

There are four weeks in a month.

There are twelve months in a year.

These are the seven days,--Sunday, Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday, Saturday.

These are the twelve months,--January, when it is often very cold; February, when it is dull and dirty; March, when the winds blow; April, when the flowers begin to come; May, when the trees are in bloom; June, when the hay is made; July, when it is so hot; August, when it is harvest time; September, when apples are ripe; October, when the farmers brew their best beer; November, when London is covered with fog; and December, when Christmas comes.

\* \* \* \* \*

#### LARGE THINGS THAT WE SEE.

[Illustration: Here is a House close to a Country Church.]

[Illustration: The Barn stands behind the road-side Inn.]

[Illustration: This is a Water-mill, and this is a Wind-mill.]

[Illustration: Betty is in the Dairy, and Robert is beating a Walnut-tree.]

[Illustration: A rustic Bridge, close by some Men making a Hay-stack.]

[Illustration: A Pigeon-house.]

[Illustration: A Man lighting a Gas-lamp.]

#### COUNTRY EMPLOYMENTS.

[Illustration: A Man Ploughing.]

[Illustration: A Farmer sowing Seed.]

[Illustration: Two Men Reaping.]

[Illustration: A Man thrashing Corn.]

[Illustration: Men and Women making Hay.]

[Illustration: Two Girls Gleaning.]

[Illustration: Betty milks the Cows, while John cuts down trees.]

[Illustration: Women picking Hops.]

[Illustration: Cows drinking Water.]

[Illustration: They wash Sheep before they cut off their Wool.]

#### LONDON CRIES.

[Illustration: Fruit! Oranges and Apples.]

[Illustration: Buy my Straw-berries!]

[Illustration: Any Chairs to mend?]

[Illustration: Come and see the Giant!]

[Illustration: Remember the Sweeper.]

[Illustration: Pray think of Poor Jack.]

[Illustration: Dust O! Dust O!]

[Illustration: Who will buy my flowers?]

[Illustration: Fish O! All alive!]

[Illustration: Do you want a link. Sir?]

[Illustration: Any knives to grind?]

[Illustration: Who'll buy my images?]

## TRAVELLING BY LAND.

- [Illustration: The Lord Mayor's Coach, and an Omnibus.]
- [Illustration: This Cab is going faster than the Brewer's Dray.]
- [Illustration: What a pretty Market-cart behind the Waggon.]

## TRAVELLING BY WATER.

- [Illustration: A Ship on the Sea, and a Steam-boat on the River.]
- [Illustration: Those Boats are going fast.]
- [Illustration: Here is a Coal-barge.]
- [Illustration: A Man on a Raft.]
- [Illustration: A handsome State-barge.]

## WILD ANIMALS.

- [Illustration: A large Elephant, and a tall Giraffe.]
- [Illustration: The Lion is handsome.]
- [Illustration: Bisons run in herds.]
- [Illustration: The Tiger is very fierce.]
- [Illustration: Camels are very docile.]
- [Illustration: The Wild Ass is beautiful.]
- [Illustration: So is the Leopard.]
- [Illustration: The Zebra is very wild.]
- [Illustration: Some Deer are in our parks.]
- [Illustration: The Wild-Boar lives in forests.]
- [Illustration: A long-tailed Monkey.]

## LARGE BIRDS.

- [Illustration: The Golden Eagle is larger than the Vulture.]
- [Illustration: The Ostrich is the largest bird.]
- [Illustration: Owls fly at night.]
- [Illustration: The Heron loves fish.]
- [Illustration: Storks build nests in Chimneys.]
- [Illustration: Swans are graceful birds.]
- [Illustration: The Cock has fine feathers.]
- [Illustration: The Goose hisses.]
- [Illustration: Turkey is good for dinner.]
- [Illustration: The Duck says Quack!]
- [Illustration: Men shoot Partridges.]

## DOMESTIC ANIMALS.

- [Illustration: The Cow gives us milk.]
- [Illustration: The Ass brays.]
- [Illustration: The Horse runs fast.]
- [Illustration: The Greyhound runs faster.]
- [Illustration: The Goat jumps among the rocks.]
- [Illustration: Sheep give us wool.]
- [Illustration: The Mule is very sure-footed.]
- [Illustration: The Sow is dirty.]
- [Illustration: This dog is called a Spaniel.]
- [Illustration: The Squirrel cracks nuts.]
- [Illustration: The Guinea-pig squeaks.]



[Illustration: The Mouse is fond of cheese.]

#### SMALL BIRDS.

[Illustration: The Cuckoo comes in the Spring.]

[Illustration: A King-fisher.]

[Illustration: The Turtle-dove lives in the woods.]

[Illustration: A Swallow.]

[Illustration: The Goldfinch is pretty.]

[Illustration: The Nightingale sings sweetly.]

[Illustration: The Red-breast picks up crumbs, so does the Sparrow.]

[Illustration: The Water Wag-tail.]

[Illustration: The Lark flies high in the air.]

[Illustration: The Bull-finch is handsome.]

[Illustration: The Wren is a small bird.]

#### RURAL AMUSEMENTS.

( \_ See the Frontispiece. \_ )

Do you see the man Angling. He is trying to catch fish with a hook and a line.

That man is shooting partridges. The dog finds them for him in the fields.

Oh, what fun! two boys riding a race on Donkeys to see which will get home first.

The poor hare runs away from the dogs. I fear they will catch her.

Here are some boys and girls at play. The man is smoking his pipe at the door.

What a pleasant ride they will have in the Park on those Donkeys.

\* \* \* \* \*

[Illustration]

#### MY MOTHER.

Who fed me from her gentle breast,  
And hush'd me in her arms to rest,  
And on my cheek sweet kisses prest?  
My Mother.

When sleep forsook my open eyes,  
Who was it sung sweet lullaby,  
And soothed me that I should not cry?  
My Mother.

Who sat and watch'd my infant head,  
When sleeping on my cozy bed;  
And tears of sweet affection shed?  
My Mother.

Who lov'd to see me pleased and gay,

And taught me sweetly how to play,  
And minded all I had to say?  
My Mother.

Who ran to help me when I fell.  
And would some pretty story tell.  
Or kiss the place and make it well?  
My Mother.

Who taught my infant heart to pray,  
And love God's holy book and day;  
And taught me wisdom's pleasant way?  
My Mother.

And can I ever cease to be  
Affectionate and kind to thee,  
Who was so very kind to me,  
My Mother?

Ah, no! the thought I cannot bear,  
And if God please my life to spare,  
I hope I shall reward thy care,  
My Mother.

And when I see thee hang thy head,  
'Twill be my turn to watch thy bed,  
And tears of sweet affection shed,  
My Mother.

For God, who lives above the skies,  
Would look with vengeance in his eyes,  
If I should ever dare despise  
My Mother.

[Illustration]

\*\*\*END OF THE PROJECT GUTENBERG EBOOK AUNT MARY'S PRIMER\*\*\*

\*\*\*\*\* This file should be named 11065.txt or 11065.zip \*\*\*\*\*

This and all associated files of various formats will be found in:  
<http://www.gutenberg.net/1/1/0/6/11065>

Updated editions will replace the previous one—the old editions  
will be renamed.

Creating the works from public domain print editions means that no  
one owns a United States copyright in these works, so the Foundation  
(and you!) can copy and distribute it in the United States without  
permission and without paying copyright royalties. Special rules,  
set forth in the General Terms of Use part of this license, apply to  
copying and distributing Project Gutenberg-tm electronic works to  
protect the PROJECT GUTENBERG-tm concept and trademark. Project  
Gutenberg is a registered trademark, and may not be used if you  
charge for the eBooks, unless you receive specific permission. If you  
do not charge anything for copies of this eBook, complying with the  
rules is very easy. You may use this eBook for nearly any purpose  
such as creation of derivative works, reports, performances and  
research. They may be modified and printed and given away—you may do

practically ANYTHING with public domain eBooks. Redistribution is subject to the trademark license, especially commercial redistribution.

\*\*\* START: FULL LICENSE \*\*\*

THE FULL PROJECT GUTENBERG LICENSE  
PLEASE READ THIS BEFORE YOU DISTRIBUTE OR USE THIS WORK

To protect the Project Gutenberg-tm mission of promoting the free distribution of electronic works, by using or distributing this work (or any other work associated in any way with the phrase "Project Gutenberg"), you agree to comply with all the terms of the Full Project Gutenberg-tm License (available with this file or online at <http://gutenberg.net/license>).

Section 1. General Terms of Use and Redistributing Project Gutenberg-tm electronic works

1.A. By reading or using any part of this Project Gutenberg-tm electronic work, you indicate that you have read, understand, agree to and accept all the terms of this license and intellectual property (trademark/copyright) agreement. If you do not agree to abide by all the terms of this agreement, you must cease using and return or destroy all copies of Project Gutenberg-tm electronic works in your possession. If you paid a fee for obtaining a copy of or access to a Project Gutenberg-tm electronic work and you do not agree to be bound by the terms of this agreement, you may obtain a refund from the person or entity to whom you paid the fee as set forth in paragraph 1.E.8.

1.B. "Project Gutenberg" is a registered trademark. It may only be used on or associated in any way with an electronic work by people who agree to be bound by the terms of this agreement. There are a few things that you can do with most Project Gutenberg-tm electronic works even without complying with the full terms of this agreement. See paragraph 1.C below. There are a lot of things you can do with Project Gutenberg-tm electronic works if you follow the terms of this agreement and help preserve free future access to Project Gutenberg-tm electronic works. See paragraph 1.E below.

1.C. The Project Gutenberg Literary Archive Foundation ("the Foundation" or PGLAF), owns a compilation copyright in the collection of Project Gutenberg-tm electronic works. Nearly all the individual works in the collection are in the public domain in the United States. If an individual work is in the public domain in the United States and you are located in the United States, we do not claim a right to prevent you from copying, distributing, performing, displaying or creating derivative works based on the work as long as all references to Project Gutenberg are removed. Of course, we hope that you will support the Project Gutenberg-tm mission of promoting free access to electronic works by freely sharing Project Gutenberg-tm works in compliance with the terms of this agreement for keeping the Project Gutenberg-tm name associated with the work. You can easily comply with the terms of this agreement by keeping this work in the same format with its attached full Project Gutenberg-tm License when you share it without charge with others.

1.D. The copyright laws of the place where you are located also govern what you can do with this work. Copyright laws in most countries are in a constant state of change. If you are outside the United States, check the laws of your country in addition to the terms of this agreement before downloading, copying, displaying, performing, distributing or creating derivative works based on this work or any other Project

Gutenberg-tm work. The Foundation makes no representations concerning the copyright status of any work in any country outside the United States.

1.E. Unless you have removed all references to Project Gutenberg:

1.E.1. The following sentence, with active links to, or other immediate access to, the full Project Gutenberg-tm License must appear prominently whenever any copy of a Project Gutenberg-tm work (any work on which the phrase "Project Gutenberg" appears, or with which the phrase "Project Gutenberg" is associated) is accessed, displayed, performed, viewed, copied or distributed:

This eBook is for the use of anyone anywhere at no cost and with almost no restrictions whatsoever. You may copy it, give it away or re-use it under the terms of the Project Gutenberg License included with this eBook or online at [www.gutenberg.net](http://www.gutenberg.net)

1.E.2. If an individual Project Gutenberg-tm electronic work is derived from the public domain (does not contain a notice indicating that it is posted with permission of the copyright holder), the work can be copied and distributed to anyone in the United States without paying any fees or charges. If you are redistributing or providing access to a work with the phrase "Project Gutenberg" associated with or appearing on the work, you must comply either with the requirements of paragraphs 1.E.1 through 1.E.7 or obtain permission for the use of the work and the Project Gutenberg-tm trademark as set forth in paragraphs 1.E.8 or 1.E.9.

1.E.3. If an individual Project Gutenberg-tm electronic work is posted with the permission of the copyright holder, your use and distribution must comply with both paragraphs 1.E.1 through 1.E.7 and any additional terms imposed by the copyright holder. Additional terms will be linked to the Project Gutenberg-tm License for all works posted with the permission of the copyright holder found at the beginning of this work.

1.E.4. Do not unlink or detach or remove the full Project Gutenberg-tm License terms from this work, or any files containing a part of this work or any other work associated with Project Gutenberg-tm.

1.E.5. Do not copy, display, perform, distribute or redistribute this electronic work, or any part of this electronic work, without prominently displaying the sentence set forth in paragraph 1.E.1 with active links or immediate access to the full terms of the Project Gutenberg-tm License.

1.E.6. You may convert to and distribute this work in any binary, compressed, marked up, nonproprietary or proprietary form, including any word processing or hypertext form. However, if you provide access to or distribute copies of a Project Gutenberg-tm work in a format other than "Plain Vanilla ASCII" or other format used in the official version posted on the official Project Gutenberg-tm web site ([www.gutenberg.net](http://www.gutenberg.net)), you must, at no additional cost, fee or expense to the user, provide a copy, a means of exporting a copy, or a means of obtaining a copy upon request, of the work in its original "Plain Vanilla ASCII" or other form. Any alternate format must include the full Project Gutenberg-tm License as specified in paragraph 1.E.1.

1.E.7. Do not charge a fee for access to, viewing, displaying, performing, copying or distributing any Project Gutenberg-tm works unless you comply with paragraph 1.E.8 or 1.E.9.

1.E.8. You may charge a reasonable fee for copies of or providing access to or distributing Project Gutenberg-tm electronic works provided that

- You pay a royalty fee of 20% of the gross profits you derive from the use of Project Gutenberg-tm works calculated using the method you already use to calculate your applicable taxes. The fee is owed to the owner of the Project Gutenberg-tm trademark, but he has agreed to donate royalties under this paragraph to the Project Gutenberg Literary Archive Foundation. Royalty payments must be paid within 60 days following each date on which you prepare (or are legally required to prepare) your periodic tax returns. Royalty payments should be clearly marked as such and sent to the Project Gutenberg Literary Archive Foundation at the address specified in Section 4, "Information about donations to the Project Gutenberg Literary Archive Foundation."
- You provide a full refund of any money paid by a user who notifies you in writing (or by e-mail) within 30 days of receipt that s/he does not agree to the terms of the full Project Gutenberg-tm License. You must require such a user to return or destroy all copies of the works possessed in a physical medium and discontinue all use of and all access to other copies of Project Gutenberg-tm works.
- You provide, in accordance with paragraph 1.F.3, a full refund of any money paid for a work or a replacement copy, if a defect in the electronic work is discovered and reported to you within 90 days of receipt of the work.
- You comply with all other terms of this agreement for free distribution of Project Gutenberg-tm works.

1.E.9. If you wish to charge a fee or distribute a Project Gutenberg-tm electronic work or group of works on different terms than are set forth in this agreement, you must obtain permission in writing from both the Project Gutenberg Literary Archive Foundation and Michael Hart, the owner of the Project Gutenberg-tm trademark. Contact the Foundation as set forth in Section 3 below.

## 1.F.

1.F.1. Project Gutenberg volunteers and employees expend considerable effort to identify, do copyright research on, transcribe and proofread public domain works in creating the Project Gutenberg-tm collection. Despite these efforts, Project Gutenberg-tm electronic works, and the medium on which they may be stored, may contain "Defects," such as, but not limited to, incomplete, inaccurate or corrupt data, transcription errors, a copyright or other intellectual property infringement, a defective or damaged disk or other medium, a computer virus, or computer codes that damage or cannot be read by your equipment.

1.F.2. LIMITED WARRANTY, DISCLAIMER OF DAMAGES - Except for the "Right of Replacement or Refund" described in paragraph 1.F.3, the Project Gutenberg Literary Archive Foundation, the owner of the Project Gutenberg-tm trademark, and any other party distributing a Project Gutenberg-tm electronic work under this agreement, disclaim all liability to you for damages, costs and expenses, including legal fees. YOU AGREE THAT YOU HAVE NO REMEDIES FOR NEGLIGENCE, STRICT LIABILITY, BREACH OF WARRANTY OR BREACH OF CONTRACT EXCEPT THOSE PROVIDED IN PARAGRAPH F3. YOU AGREE THAT THE FOUNDATION, THE TRADEMARK OWNER, AND ANY DISTRIBUTOR UNDER THIS AGREEMENT WILL NOT BE LIABLE TO YOU FOR ACTUAL, DIRECT, INDIRECT, CONSEQUENTIAL, PUNITIVE OR INCIDENTAL DAMAGES EVEN IF YOU GIVE NOTICE OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE.

1.F.3. LIMITED RIGHT OF REPLACEMENT OR REFUND - If you discover a

defect in this electronic work within 90 days of receiving it, you can receive a refund of the money (if any) you paid for it by sending a written explanation to the person you received the work from. If you received the work on a physical medium, you must return the medium with your written explanation. The person or entity that provided you with the defective work may elect to provide a replacement copy in lieu of a refund. If you received the work electronically, the person or entity providing it to you may choose to give you a second opportunity to receive the work electronically in lieu of a refund. If the second copy is also defective, you may demand a refund in writing without further opportunities to fix the problem.

1.F.4. Except for the limited right of replacement or refund set forth in paragraph 1.F.3, this work is provided to you 'AS-IS,' WITH NO OTHER WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR ANY PURPOSE.

1.F.5. Some states do not allow disclaimers of certain implied warranties or the exclusion or limitation of certain types of damages. If any disclaimer or limitation set forth in this agreement violates the law of the state applicable to this agreement, the agreement shall be interpreted to make the maximum disclaimer or limitation permitted by the applicable state law. The invalidity or unenforceability of any provision of this agreement shall not void the remaining provisions.

1.F.6. INDEMNITY - You agree to indemnify and hold the Foundation, the trademark owner, any agent or employee of the Foundation, anyone providing copies of Project Gutenberg-tm electronic works in accordance with this agreement, and any volunteers associated with the production, promotion and distribution of Project Gutenberg-tm electronic works, harmless from all liability, costs and expenses, including legal fees, that arise directly or indirectly from any of the following which you do or cause to occur: (a) distribution of this or any Project Gutenberg-tm work, (b) alteration, modification, or additions or deletions to any Project Gutenberg-tm work, and (c) any Defect you cause.

## Section 2. Information about the Mission of Project Gutenberg-tm

Project Gutenberg-tm is synonymous with the free distribution of electronic works in formats readable by the widest variety of computers including obsolete, old, middle-aged and new computers. It exists because of the efforts of hundreds of volunteers and donations from people in all walks of life.

Volunteers and financial support to provide volunteers with the assistance they need, is critical to reaching Project Gutenberg-tm's goals and ensuring that the Project Gutenberg-tm collection will remain freely available for generations to come. In 2001, the Project Gutenberg Literary Archive Foundation was created to provide a secure and permanent future for Project Gutenberg-tm and future generations. To learn more about the Project Gutenberg Literary Archive Foundation and how your efforts and donations can help, see Sections 3 and 4 and the Foundation web page at <http://www.pgla.org>.

## Section 3. Information about the Project Gutenberg Literary Archive Foundation

The Project Gutenberg Literary Archive Foundation is a non profit 501(c)(3) educational corporation organized under the laws of the state of Mississippi and granted tax exempt status by the Internal Revenue Service. The Foundation's EIN or federal tax identification number is 64-6221541. Its 501(c)(3) letter is posted at <http://pglaf.org/fundraising>. Contributions to the Project Gutenberg

Literary Archive Foundation are tax deductible to the full extent permitted by U.S. federal laws and your state's laws.

The Foundation's principal office is located at 4557 Melan Dr. S. Fairbanks, AK, 99712., but its volunteers and employees are scattered throughout numerous locations. Its business office is located at 809 North 1500 West, Salt Lake City, UT 84116, (801) 596-1887, email [business@pglaf.org](mailto:business@pglaf.org). Email contact links and up to date contact information can be found at the Foundation's web site and official page at <http://pglaf.org>

For additional contact information:

Dr. Gregory B. Newby  
Chief Executive and Director  
[gbnewby@pglaf.org](mailto:gbnewby@pglaf.org)

#### Section 4. Information about Donations to the Project Gutenberg Literary Archive Foundation

Project Gutenberg-tm depends upon and cannot survive without wide spread public support and donations to carry out its mission of increasing the number of public domain and licensed works that can be freely distributed in machine readable form accessible by the widest array of equipment including outdated equipment. Many small donations (\$1 to \$5,000) are particularly important to maintaining tax exempt status with the IRS.

The Foundation is committed to complying with the laws regulating charities and charitable donations in all 50 states of the United States. Compliance requirements are not uniform and it takes a considerable effort, much paperwork and many fees to meet and keep up with these requirements. We do not solicit donations in locations where we have not received written confirmation of compliance. To SEND DONATIONS or determine the status of compliance for any particular state visit <http://pglaf.org>

While we cannot and do not solicit contributions from states where we have not met the solicitation requirements, we know of no prohibition against accepting unsolicited donations from donors in such states who approach us with offers to donate.

International donations are gratefully accepted, but we cannot make any statements concerning tax treatment of donations received from outside the United States. U.S. laws alone swamp our small staff.

Please check the Project Gutenberg Web pages for current donation methods and addresses. Donations are accepted in a number of other ways including including checks, online payments and credit card donations. To donate, please visit: <http://pglaf.org/donate>

#### Section 5. General Information About Project Gutenberg-tm electronic works.

Professor Michael S. Hart is the originator of the Project Gutenberg-tm concept of a library of electronic works that could be freely shared with anyone. For thirty years, he produced and distributed Project Gutenberg-tm eBooks with only a loose network of volunteer support.

Project Gutenberg-tm eBooks are often created from several printed editions, all of which are confirmed as Public Domain in the U.S. unless a copyright notice is included. Thus, we do not necessarily keep eBooks in compliance with any particular paper edition.

Each eBook is in a subdirectory of the same number as the eBook's

eBook number, often in several formats including plain vanilla ASCII, compressed (zipped), HTML and others.

Corrected EDITIONS of our eBooks replace the old file and take over the old filename and etext number. The replaced older file is renamed. VERSIONS based on separate sources are treated as new eBooks receiving new filenames and etext numbers.

Most people start at our Web site which has the main PG search facility:

<http://www.gutenberg.net>

This Web site includes information about Project Gutenberg-tm, including how to make donations to the Project Gutenberg Literary Archive Foundation, how to help produce our new eBooks, and how to subscribe to our email newsletter to hear about new eBooks.

EBooks posted prior to November 2003, with eBook numbers BELOW #10000, are filed in directories based on their release date. If you want to download any of these eBooks directly, rather than using the regular search system you may utilize the following addresses and just download by the etext year.

<http://www.ibiblio.org/gutenberg/etext06>

(Or /etext 05, 04, 03, 02, 01, 00, 99, 98, 97, 96, 95, 94, 93, 92, 91 or 90)

EBooks posted since November 2003, with etext numbers OVER #10000, are filed in a different way. The year of a release date is no longer part of the directory path. The path is based on the etext number (which is identical to the filename). The path to the file is made up of single digits corresponding to all but the last digit in the filename. For example an eBook of filename 10234 would be found at:

<http://www.gutenberg.net/1/0/2/3/10234>

or filename 24689 would be found at:  
<http://www.gutenberg.net/2/4/6/8/24689>

An alternative method of locating eBooks:  
<http://www.gutenberg.net/GUTINDEX.ALL>

\*\*\* END: FULL LICENSE \*\*\*



# Livros Grátis

( <http://www.livrosgratis.com.br> )

Milhares de Livros para Download:

[Baixar livros de Administração](#)

[Baixar livros de Agronomia](#)

[Baixar livros de Arquitetura](#)

[Baixar livros de Artes](#)

[Baixar livros de Astronomia](#)

[Baixar livros de Biologia Geral](#)

[Baixar livros de Ciência da Computação](#)

[Baixar livros de Ciência da Informação](#)

[Baixar livros de Ciência Política](#)

[Baixar livros de Ciências da Saúde](#)

[Baixar livros de Comunicação](#)

[Baixar livros do Conselho Nacional de Educação - CNE](#)

[Baixar livros de Defesa civil](#)

[Baixar livros de Direito](#)

[Baixar livros de Direitos humanos](#)

[Baixar livros de Economia](#)

[Baixar livros de Economia Doméstica](#)

[Baixar livros de Educação](#)

[Baixar livros de Educação - Trânsito](#)

[Baixar livros de Educação Física](#)

[Baixar livros de Engenharia Aeroespacial](#)

[Baixar livros de Farmácia](#)

[Baixar livros de Filosofia](#)

[Baixar livros de Física](#)

[Baixar livros de Geociências](#)

[Baixar livros de Geografia](#)

[Baixar livros de História](#)

[Baixar livros de Línguas](#)

[Baixar livros de Literatura](#)  
[Baixar livros de Literatura de Cordel](#)  
[Baixar livros de Literatura Infantil](#)  
[Baixar livros de Matemática](#)  
[Baixar livros de Medicina](#)  
[Baixar livros de Medicina Veterinária](#)  
[Baixar livros de Meio Ambiente](#)  
[Baixar livros de Meteorologia](#)  
[Baixar Monografias e TCC](#)  
[Baixar livros Multidisciplinar](#)  
[Baixar livros de Música](#)  
[Baixar livros de Psicologia](#)  
[Baixar livros de Química](#)  
[Baixar livros de Saúde Coletiva](#)  
[Baixar livros de Serviço Social](#)  
[Baixar livros de Sociologia](#)  
[Baixar livros de Teologia](#)  
[Baixar livros de Trabalho](#)  
[Baixar livros de Turismo](#)